

प्रधान महालेखाकार (ले.प.I) का कार्यालय, केरल,तिस्वनंतपुरम OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT I), KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM



Date: 10.12.2021

No. Au/Admn.VI/8-55/Vol.X

SECTIONAL ORDER NO. 225

The services of **Shri. Paul K.P, Assistant Audit Officer** are placed at the disposal of the Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Board, Thiruvananthapuram, on being appointed as RCA Superintendent in the Pre Check Unit, Kothamangalam initially for a period of three years on usual terms and conditions of deputation. Accordingly, **Shri. Paul K.P, Assistant Audit Officer** stands relieved of his duties from the office of the Principal Director of Audit (Central), Chennai, Branch Kochi, with effect from the **AN of 10.12.2021**. He will report to the Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Board, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

(Vide orders dated 10.12.2021 of the Principal Accountant General)

*Sd/-*SENIOR AUDIT OFFICER/ADMN.

To

- 1. S.O. Book
- 2. Shri. Paul K.P, Assistant Audit Officer
- 3. O/o the PDA(C), Chennai
- 4. Sr. DAG/Admn, Audit-II
- 5. Deputy Director, CS/GST II, O/o the PDA(C), Chennai, Branch Kochi
- 6. Sr.AO/ Admn. (Audit-II)
- 7. The Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Board, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
- 8. Secretary to PAG (Audit I & II)
- 9. Sr. Audit Officer (OE), O/o the PDA(C), Chennai, Branch Kochi
- 10. Sr. AO, OE (Bills/Entt./Cash)/ Audit II
- 11. OE (Bills/Entt./Cash), Audit-II
- 12. C.Cell/IA/Hindi Cell
- 13. PAO-I, II, III
- 14. Service Associations